#### **About Main Street Barberton**

Main Street Barberton is a nonprofit organization in the City of Barberton focused on rehabilitating and revitalizing the downtown area through economic development and growth activities. Established in 2022, the organization aims to provide the citizens of Barberton – and residents all over the state of Ohio – a unique and magical downtown experience.

### **About the Magic City Arts & Music Festival**

The Magic City Arts & Music Festival is a family friendly event showcasing a variety of local talent, including artists, photographers and bands. The event will feature a day full of live music, painting, kids activities, and so much more.

Sponsor / Business Name [ Exactly as it should appear in event material ]			
Address	City / Stat	e / Zip	
Contact Name	Phone Number	 Email	

### **MUSIC SPONSOR - \$1,500**

- Logo on event map
- Logo on social media promotions, flyers, posters & linked on website.
- Logo & recognition in Main Street Barberton Newsletter
- Opportunity to be the featured business highlight on the Main Street Barberton website

# **EVENT SPONSOR - \$500**

- Name listed on social media promotions, flyers, posters & linked on website.
- Name & recognition in Main Street Barberton Newsletter

## **EVENT ACTIVITES SPONSOR - \$50**

 Name listed on Main Street Barberton Website

#### **Authorized Signature**

Date

Sponsors, please submit payment on the Main Street Barberton website at https://www.mainstreetbarberton.com/be-a-sponsor/ and email high resolution logo by May 1st to: melanie@mainstreetbarberton.com For Your Records, Main Street Barberton Tax ID # 92-236553